County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 02-00718, Version: 1

Consider an Amendment to the Santa Barbara County Single Comprehensive Conflict of Interest Code for County "Local Agencies" (Single Code), as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution that amends Exhibit A-2 of Resolution No. 95-450 to change the name of the Santa Barbara County Personnel Department to read "Santa Barbara County Human Resources Department";
- b) Approve proposed Amendment No. 9 to the Single Code adopted by the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor for agencies specified in Resolution No. 95-450, as amended.

[Enter body here.]